## Triodos @Investment Management

## **Press release**

## Triodos Investment Management renames two of its impact funds to better align with their investment approach

Zeist, the Netherlands, 18 December 2020 - Triodos Investment Management (Triodos IM), is renaming two of its impact funds to better match their investment approach. Triodos Renewables Europe Fund will be renamed to Triodos Energy Transition Europe Fund. Triodos Organic Growth Fund will be renamed to Triodos Food Transition Europe Fund. The name change will be effective as per 19 December 2020.

Driven by the ongoing acceleration of the energy and food transition, Triodos IM has identified the need to more effectively and accurately convey the impact investment approach used by the funds focusing on these specific transition themes. Acting on this awareness, the two funds will be renamed to more closely align with their investment strategies.

Triodos Organic Growth Fund, as per 19 December renamed into Triodos Food Transition Europe Fund, invests in the transition towards sustainable consumption and production, providing long-term mission-aligned private capital to leading European organic food and sustainable consumer businesses.

Triodos Renewables Europe Fund, renamed moving forward into Triodos Energy Transition Europe Fund, invests in wind farms, solar photovoltaic and solar thermal installations across Europe.

## **About Triodos Investment Management**

Triodos Investment Management connects a broad range of investors who want to make their money work for lasting, positive change with innovative entrepreneurs and sustainable businesses doing just that. In doing so, we serve as a catalyst in sectors that are key in the transition to a world that is fairer, more sustainable and humane.

We have built up in-depth knowledge throughout our 25 years of impact investing in sectors such as Energy & Climate, Inclusive Finance and Sustainable Food & Agriculture. We also invest in listed companies that materially contribute to the transition toward a sustainable society. Assets under management as per end of June 2020: EUR 4.9 billion.

Triodos Investment Management is a globally active impact investor and a wholly owned subsidiary of Triodos Bank NV.